
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  July 31, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1  #:  
 
CONTRACTOR:     Cell Site Capital, LLC 
Address:             8720 Orion Pl., Suite 390 
                                  Columbus, OH 43240 
Contract #                                    6222120064-1 – Wireless Cellular  
     Telecommunication Management Operations &  
     Maintenance, Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:         $11,483,068.00  ($5,151,284 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      N/A* 
WBE Goal:    N/A* 
 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:  $6,331,784.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $5,151,284.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $11,483,068.00 
 
 
Only $298,500 is listed in B2G as having been paid to date on this contract. 
Needs to be updated. 
 
*Note: This contract had a signed solicitation waiver to award to prime contractor. 
No subcontracting opportunities were identified due to proprietary nature of the 
services, products, and software required for the project. 


